

Preliminary announcements

7. February 2025

Porsche Automobil Holding SE: Preliminary announcement of the publication of financial reports according to Articles 114, 115, 117 of the WpHG [the German Securities Act]

## PORSCHE SE

## PORSCHE SE



Porsche Automobil Holding SE

/ Preliminary announcement on the disclosure of financial statements

Porsche Automobil Holding SE: Preliminary announcement of the publication of financial reports according to Articles 114, 115, 117 of the WpHG [the German Securities Act]

07.02.2025 / 15:39 CET/CEST

Preliminary announcement of the publication of financial reports according to Articles 114, 115, 117 of the WpHG [the German Securities Act] transmitted by EQS News - a service of EQS Group.

The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

## PORSCHE SE

Language:EnglishCompany:Porsche Automobil Holding SEPorscheplatz 170435 StuttgartGermanyInternet:

End of News EQS News Service

-

2079983 07.02.2025 CET/CEST